2024 SPRING TURKEY
QUOTA HUNTS

RN

1A%

7= .
- ;'L: :.-‘ RN “
veays

7Y

-

- =
A T
¥ W
gl

DEADLINE: JANUARY 10, 2024

www.tnwildlife.org | TWRA.QuotaHunts@tn.gov

WR-0245
(Rev. 10/22)



SPRING TURKEY DRAW INFORMATION

A computer drawing will be held to determine successful
applications based on the priority drawing system.

Priority Drawing System: TWRA’s priority drawing system
gives priority points to hunters based on the number of
years that they have applied for the Spring Turkey quota
hunt without being drawn for a hunt. Applicants who were
successful last year will start over with a priority of zero.
When applying as a party, all priority points within the party
will be averaged to the nearest whole number. Successful
applicants must have an email address associated with
their TWRA license account in order to receive their
permits. Permits are not transferrable.

DEADLINE: JANUARY 10

HOW TO APPLY

e You must apply through the app (TWRA on the Go), online at https://quotahunt.gooutdoorstennessee.com, at a TWRA license
agent, or at a TWRA regional office. You may submit an application, view your priority point status, and edit your application
online and via the mobile app up until the deadline. You will need to provide your date of birth, last name, and one of the
following: driver’s license, last four digits of your Social Security Number, or TWRA ID number. If you have any problems while
applying, please call 615-781-6621 during regular office hours (8:00-4:30 CST). Mailed applications will not be accepted.

¢ No application will be accepted or changed after the deadline. You may begin applying December 20, 2023. The deadline is
11:59 p.m. CST, January 10, 2024.

e Customers with a valid Annual or Lifetime Sportsman license will not be charged any fees to apply. All other license holders will
be charged $12 for the application. If you apply at a license agent, there is a $1 agent fee. If you apply on the internet, the fee is
$2. Application fee(s) are non-refundable.

¢ No refunds will be made.

¢ Receipt and deposit of permit fee does not constitute permission to participate in any hunt. Applicants should review their
application receipt upon completion to ensure accuracy.

¢ No person may apply for a particular quota hunt more than once.

¢ Youth hunters (ages 6 to 16 by the date of the hunt) may apply, but must be accompanied by a non-hunting adult 21 years or

" YOUTH-ONLY HUNTS
AREA DATE QUOTA
Tellico West Unit April 6-7 5
Tellico West Unit April 27-28 5
Tellico McGhee-Carson Unit April 6-7 5
Tellico McGhee-Carson Unit April 27-28 5
Yuchi Refuge March 23-24 15

www.tnwildlife.org i o TWRA.QuotaHunts@tn.gov




2024 SPRING TURKEY QUOTA HUNTS

Chickasaw State Forest
Chickasaw State Forest
Chickasaw State Forest
Chickasaw State Forest
Chickasaw State Forest
Chickasaw State Forest
Chickasaw State Forest
Chickasaw State Forest
Chickasaw State Forest
Chickasaw State Forest
Chickasaw State Forest
Chickasaw State Forest
Chickasaw State Forest

Chuck Swan State Forest
Chuck Swan State Forest
Chuck Swan State Forest
Chuck Swan State Forest
Chuck Swan State Forest

Happy Hollow
Happy Hollow

Natchez Trace North
Natchez Trace North
Natchez Trace North
Natchez Trace North
Natchez Trace North
Natchez Trace North
Natchez Trace North
Natchez Trace North
Natchez Trace North
Natchez Trace North
Natchez Trace North
Natchez Trace North
Natchez Trace North

www.tnwildlife.org

DATE

Apr.13-14
Apr.16-17
Apr.19-21
Apr. 23-24
Apr. 26-28

Apr.30-May 1

May 3-5

May 7-8

May 10-12
May 14-15
May 17-19
May 21-22
May 24-26

Apr. 4-6
Apr.11-13
Apr. 18-20
Apr. 25-27
May 2-4

Apr.13-16
May 4-7

Apr.13-14
Apr.16-17
Apr.19-21
Apr. 23-24
Apr. 26-28

Apr.30-May 1

May 3-5

May 7-8

May 10-12
May 14-15
May 17-19
May 21-22
May 24-26

QUOTA

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

150
150
150
150
150

50
50

48
48
48
48
48

48
48
48
48
48
48
48

Natchez Trace South
Natchez Trace South
Natchez Trace South
Natchez Trace South
Natchez Trace South
Natchez Trace South
Natchez Trace South
Natchez Trace South
Natchez Trace South
Natchez Trace South
Natchez Trace South
Natchez Trace South
Natchez Trace South

Oak Ridge
Oak Ridge

Wolf River
Wolf River
Wolf River
Wolf River
Wolf River
Wolf River
Wolf River
Wolf River
Wolf River
Wolf River
Wolf River
Wolf River
Wolf River

Yuchi Refuge
Yuchi Refuge
Yuchi Refuge
Yuchi Refuge

DATE

Apr.13-14
Apr.16-17
Apr.19-21
Apr. 23-24
Apr. 26-28

Apr.30-May 1

May 3-5

May 7-8

May 10-12
May 14-15
May 17-19
May 21-22
May 24-26

Apr.13-14
Apr.20-21

Apr.13-14
Apr. 16-17
Apr.19-21
Apr. 23-24
Apr. 26-28

Apr. 30-May 1

May 3-5

May 7-8

May 10-12
May 14-15
May 17-19
May 21-22
May 24-26

Mar. 29-31
Apr.19-21
Apr. 26-28
May 10-12

QUOTA

48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48

225
225

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

10
10
10
10

TWRA.QuotaHunts@tn.gov




