2024 SPRING TURKEY QUOTA HUNTS



DEADLINE: JANUARY 10, 2024







2024 SPRING TURKEY QUOTA HUNTS

SPRING TURKEY DRAW INFORMATION

A computer drawing will be held to determine successful applications based on the priority drawing system.

Priority Drawing System: TWRA's priority drawing system gives priority points to hunters based on the number of years that they have applied for the Spring Turkey quota hunt without being drawn for a hunt. Applicants who were successful last year will start over with a priority of zero. When applying as a party, all priority points within the party will be averaged to the nearest whole number. Successful applicants must have an email address associated with their TWRA license account in order to receive their permits. Permits are not transferrable.



DEADLINE: JANUARY 10

HOW TO APPLY

- You must apply through the app (TWRA on the Go), online at https://quotahunt.gooutdoorstennessee.com, at a TWRA license agent, or at a TWRA regional office. You may submit an application, view your priority point status, and edit your application online and via the mobile app up until the deadline. You will need to provide your date of birth, last name, and one of the following: driver's license, last four digits of your Social Security Number, or TWRA ID number. If you have any problems while applying, please call 615-781-6621 during regular office hours (8:00–4:30 CST). Mailed applications will not be accepted.
- No application will be accepted or changed after the deadline. You may **begin applying December 20, 2023**. The **deadline is 11:59 p.m. CST, January 10, 2024**.
- Customers with a valid Annual or Lifetime Sportsman license will not be charged any fees to apply. All other license holders will be charged \$12 for the application. If you apply at a license agent, there is a \$1 agent fee. If you apply on the internet, the fee is \$2. Application fee(s) are non-refundable.
- No refunds will be made.
- Receipt and deposit of permit fee does not constitute permission to participate in any hunt. Applicants should review their application receipt upon completion to ensure accuracy.
- No person may apply for a particular quota hunt more than once.
- Youth hunters (ages 6 to 16 by the date of the hunt) may apply, but must be accompanied by a non-hunting adult 21 years or older.

YOUTH-ONLY HUNTS

<u>AREA</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>QUOTA</u>
Tellico West Unit	April 6-7	5
Tellico West Unit	April 27-28	5
Tellico McGhee-Carson Unit	April 6-7	5
Tellico McGhee-Carson Unit	April 27-28	5
Yuchi Refuge	March 23-24	15



2024 SPRING TURKEY QUOTA HUNTS



AREA	DATE	QUOTA	AREA	DATE	QUOTA
Chickasaw State Forest	Apr. 13-14	26	Natchez Trace South	Apr. 13-14	48
Chickasaw State Forest	Apr. 16-17	26	Natchez Trace South	Apr. 16-17	48
Chickasaw State Forest	Apr. 19-21	26	Natchez Trace South	Apr. 19-21	48
Chickasaw State Forest	Apr. 23-24	26	Natchez Trace South	Apr. 23-24	48
Chickasaw State Forest	Apr. 26-28	26	Natchez Trace South	Apr. 26-28	48
Chickasaw State Forest	Apr. 30-May 1	26	Natchez Trace South	Apr. 30-May 1	48
Chickasaw State Forest	May 3-5	26	Natchez Trace South	May 3-5	48
Chickasaw State Forest	May 7-8	26	Natchez Trace South	May 7-8	48
Chickasaw State Forest	May 10-12	26	Natchez Trace South	May 10-12	48
Chickasaw State Forest	May 14-15	26	Natchez Trace South	May 14-15	48
Chickasaw State Forest	May 17-19	26	Natchez Trace South	May 17-19	48
Chickasaw State Forest	May 21-22	26	Natchez Trace South	May 21-22	48
Chickasaw State Forest	May 24-26	26	Natchez Trace South	May 24-26	48
Chuck Swan State Forest	Apr. 4-6	150	Oak Ridge	Apr. 13-14	225
Chuck Swan State Forest	Apr. 11-13	150	Oak Ridge	Apr. 20-21	225
Chuck Swan State Forest	Apr. 18-20	150			
Chuck Swan State Forest	Apr. 25-27	150	Wolf River	Apr. 13-14	25
Chuck Swan State Forest	May 2-4	150	Wolf River	Apr. 16-17	25
		:	Wolf River	Apr. 19-21	25
Happy Hollow	Apr. 13-16	50	Wolf River	Apr. 23-24	25
Happy Hollow	May 4-7	50	Wolf River	Apr. 26-28	25
			Wolf River	Apr. 30-May 1	25
Natchez Trace North	Apr. 13-14	48	Wolf River	May 3-5	25
Natchez Trace North	Apr. 16-17	48	Wolf River	May 7-8	25
Natchez Trace North	Apr. 19-21	48	Wolf River	May 10-12	25
Natchez Trace North	Apr. 23-24	48	Wolf River	May 14-15	25
Natchez Trace North	Apr. 26-28	48	Wolf River	May 17-19	25
Natchez Trace North	Apr. 30-May 1	48	Wolf River	May 21-22	25
Natchez Trace North	May 3-5	48	Wolf River	May 24-26	25
Natchez Trace North	May 7-8	48			
Natchez Trace North	May 10-12	48	Yuchi Refuge	Mar. 29-31	10
Natchez Trace North	May 14-15	48	Yuchi Refuge	Apr. 19-21	10
Natchez Trace North	May 17-19	48	Yuchi Refuge	Apr. 26-28	10
Natchez Trace North	May 21-22	48	Yuchi Refuge	May 10-12	10
Natchez Trace North	May 24-26	48			